COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INVESTIGATION OF THE OPERATING)	
CAPACITY OF MARTIN COUNTY WATER)	CASE NO. 2016-00142
DISTRICT PURSUANT TO KRS 278.280	Ì	

ORDER

On June 21, 2016, Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Martin County Water District ("Staff's Second Request") was filed into the record in the instant case, and the response to the request was due no later than July 7, 2016. On July 7, 2016, Martin County Water District ("Martin District") filed a motion for extension of time ("Motion for Extension") that requested an extension of time up to and until August 7, 2016, in which to file its response to Staff's Second Request. In support of its Motion for Extension, Martin District stated that because of summer vacations and the Fourth of July holiday, Martin District's personnel necessary to fully respond to Staff's Second Request were unavailable. The Commission finds that good cause exists to grant Martin District's Motion for Extension.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Martin District's Motion for Extension is granted. Martin District's response to Staff's Second Request shall filed on or before August 7, 2016.

-

¹ Motion for Extension (July 7, 2016) at 1.

By the Commission

ENTERED

JUL 13 2016

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Brian Cumbo Attorney at Law P.O. Box 1844 Inez, KENTUCKY 41224

*Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224

*Martin County Water District Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224